

17th May 2024

SUN SILVER INVESTOR WEBINAR

Executive Director, Gerard O'Donovan, to host a live investor webinar on Tuesday, 21 May 2024

Sun Silver Limited (ASX Code: **SS1**) ("**Sun Silver**" or "**the Company**") is pleased to advise that Executive Director, Gerard O'Donovan, will host a live investor webinar to provide an update on the Company's globally significant Maverick Springs Silver-Gold Project in Nevada, USA, following its recent \$13M IPO and successful ASX listing.

The webinar will be held on Tuesday, 21 May 2024 commencing at 9am WST / 11am AEST.

Investors can register to join the webinar via the following link:

https://www.bigmarker.com/read-corporate/Sun-Silver-Investor-Webinar

Investors will also have the opportunity to submit questions to Mr O'Donovan via the webinar platform.

Alternatively, investors can submit questions prior to the commencement of the webinar to info@readcorporate.com.au.

This announcement is authorised for ASX lodgement by the Executive Director of Sun Silver Limited.

ENDS

For more information:

Investors: Gerard O' Donovan Executive Director Sun Silver Phone: +61 468 594 194 E: godonovan@sunsilver.com.au Media: Nicholas Read Read Corporate Phone: +61 419 929 046 E: nicholas@readcorporate.com.au



Sun Silver Limited

1/1 Tully Road, East Perth Western Australia 6004

> info@sunsilver.com.au www.sunsilver.com.au